
Ｎｅｅｄ Ｈｅｌｐ？！ 
Ｐｌｅａｓｅ ｃｏｍｅ ｔｏ Ｗｉｎｄｏｗ ２０９ 

ｆｏｒ ａｎｙ ｒｅｑｕｉｒｅｄ ｑｕｅｓｔｉｏｎｓ ｔｏ ｂｅ ａｎｓｗｅｒｅｄ 
ｉｎ ｂｏｔｈ Ｅｎｇｌｉｓｈ ｏｒ Ｊａｐａｎｅｓｅ． 

*In need of online consultation, please call the appointed phone number, during  
the consultation day and time. 
*In case of any other necessary languages other than English, Chinese or Japanese  

are needed for consultation, we will provide portable translator. 
 If national holiday falls on Monday, the service may be available on Tuesday. 

Please check the dates on the back of the sheet. 
We will provide informations regarding on daily matters,municipal policies such 

 as marriges,births,divorces,visa,taxes,health insuararces,pension and the procedual 
knowledge to the day care center.  

                 Katsushika City Foreign Resident 

Free of Charge 

Advisory Hours & Dates：Every Monday 12:30～17:00（reception ends 16:30） 
Location：Katsushika City Office Main Bldg.2F Resident Counsultation 

Office(Window209) 
Tel：5654-8617  Free of Charge 

Consultation is held in English, Chinese and Japanese. 



Days opened for Foreign Resident’s Advisory Ｓｅｒｖｉｃｅ 

For those foreign residents or the workers in Katsushika city, Please contact Foreign Advisory Desk in 
the need of consultation on basic daily life or formalities required by the authorities.  

 
 

Year Month Day 

2023 

April 3  Mon.  10  Mon. 17 Mon. 24 Mon.  
May 1  Mon. 8  Mon. 15  Mon. 22  Mon. 29  Mon. 
June 5 Mon. 12  Mon. 19 Mon. 26  Mon.  
July 3  Mon.  10 Mon. 18  Tue. 24 Mon. 31  Mon. 
August 7  Mon. 14  Mon. 21 Mon. 28 Mon.  
September 4 Mon. 11  Mon. 19  Tue. 25 Mon.  
October 2 Mon. 10  Tue. 16  Mon. 23  Mon. 30  Mon. 
November 6 Mon. 13 Mon. 20  Mon. 27  Mon.  
December 4 Mon. 11  Mon. 18  Mon. 25 Mon.  

 
2024 

January 9  Tue. 15  Mon. 22  Mon. 29  Mon.  
February 5 Mon. 13  Tue. 19 Mon. 26  Mon.  
March 4 Mon. 11  Mon. 18  Mon. 25  Mon.  


